nutri S/L	03-09-2000 Wer sheet 101285389
To: H	onorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Francis H. Yu b) Alain S. Rossman
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Phone.com, Inc. Address: 800 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
3.	Nature of Conveyance Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement License Agreement
	Execution Date: February 15, 2000
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/447,927
	The title of the (new) Application is:
	Method and Apparatus for Zoomed Display of Characters Entered from a Telephone Keypad
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Alan D. Minsk Phone.com, Inc. 800 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA Tel. No.: (650) 817-1610 Fax. No.: (650) 817-1499
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.
	 Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge the filing fees to our Deposit Account No.: 50-0516. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed for this purpose
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	2/20/2000 A D M

Alán D. Minsk Registration No.: 35,956

Atty.Dkt.No.: UP-1002C1X1

40.00 CH

00000123 500516

09447927

03/07/2000 HINARHOL

04 FC:581

Page 1 of 3

Application No.: 09/447,927

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Francis H. Yu**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 846 Corriente pointe Drive, Redwood Shores, CA. 94065, and **Alain S. Rossmann**, a citizen of France, residing at 663 Newell Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "<u>Method and Apparatus for Zoomed Display of Characters Entered from a Telephone Keypad,</u>" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 23, 1999, Application Number 09/447,927; and

WHEREAS, PHONE.COM, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a principal place of business at 800 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Francis H. Yu** and **Alain S. Rossmann**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PHONE.COM, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissues thereof, to PHONE.COM, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of PHONE.COM, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to PHONE.COM INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United Sates, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

Atty.Dkt.No.: UP-1002C1X1

Page 2 of 3

Application No.: 09/447,927

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0358

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issues in the name of PHONE.COM, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid PHONE.COM, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2000.

Fancis H. Yu

frame

STATE OF _____CALIFORNIA_____

COUNTY OF <u>SAN MATEO</u>

On this <u>16</u>th day of <u>February</u>, 2000 before me, <u>Elaine Kramer-Adams</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u>, personally appeared **Francis H. Yu** and **Alain S. Rossmann**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s), whose name(s) (are) executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC



Atty.Dkt.No.: UP-1002C1X1

Page 3 of 3

Application No.: 09/447,927

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 03/06/2000